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Department of Law and Public Safety 
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1. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING (NUMBERS BETS) ·- PRIOR 
DISSIMILAR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 65 DAYS. 

In tJ1e Natter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings ag~ins·t 

~ 
MARY SZANTAI 

) 

) 

t/a Szantai 1 s Bar 
629 Whi t·~aker A venue 
Trenton, tNew Jersey 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
and 

ORDER 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-229; issued by the City 
Council of the City of Trenton 

) 

) -- - - - ~ - ~ ~ - ~ - - - - ~ - - - -
Pellettieri and. Rabstein, Esqs., by Charles J. Casale, Jr., Esq., 

Attorneys for Licensee 
Louis F~ Treole, Esq_,·, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage· Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

The Hea.rer has filed the following report., herein: 

Hearer's Report 

Licensee pleaded not guilty to the following charges: 

n29 

On August 29, September 6 7~ 11 and 14, 
1967 you allowed, permitted and suffered .· 
gambling in and upon your licensed premises, 
viz., the making and accepting of bets in a 
lottery1 commonly ~oVlil as the 'numbers 
game•; in violation of Rule 7 of State 
Regulation No. 20. 

On August 29~ September 6 7, 11 and 14, 
1967, you allowed, permitted and suffered 
tickets and participation rights in a 
lottery commonly known as the •numbers 

· game 1 , io be sold and offered for sale in 
and upon your licensed premises; in viola­
tion of Rule 6 of State Regulation No. 20e" 

In behalf of the Division, Raymond Michael Massaro testi­
fied that he had been employed as an investigator by the New Jersey 
atate Police for a period of fourteen and one-half years and on the 

· dates mentioned in the charges he was engaged generally in con­
ducting undercover gambling investigations for a period of two 
years, 'had conducted approximately fifty such investigations and 
possessed ample experience in conducting gambling investigations 
including numbers bett;ingo " 

Massaro entered the licensed premises (bearing the char­
acteristics of a neighborhood tavern) on August 29 2 1967 at approx­
imately 1:15 p.m. sat at the bar and ordered a drink from a f-e­
male tending bar fdent.ified as Maryanne ·Buroczi (a daughter of the 
licensee. · 
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A blonde female identified as Peggy, who was sitting on 
a stool immediately to the lef"t of lvfassaro discussed numbers 
plays for the date with Maryanne and then Peggy "wrote down 725 
for a quarter and 642 for a quarter and a few other numbers." 
Peg'gy ·wrote the numbers on a wh:J.. te piece of paper while s~e was 
positioned on lthe patrons 9 side of the ba.r, e:b which time 
Maryanne was behind the bar "almost in front of us.u --------- ···-'"·-·----· .. --··-----·---·--

'• ,··· 

· .... 

__ ,_ 

\ ~ .. ' 

I• ' . ~ . 

Thereafter a male called "Vincen, and-later identified 
as Vincent Innocenczi 7 entered the tavern, had a drink, conversed 
with an older man identj.fj_ed as Maryanne 1 s ;Ea ther (now deceased) 
and then proceeded to a pool table in the :rear room approximately 
thirty-five feet dj.stant from where Massaro was seated. He then 
observed'~he barmaid and this girl Peggy went back there with him 
and they gave Vince a slip of paper with some numbers ·on it and 

· money." Vince took the slips and went upstairs. Massaro re­
mained in the tavern e, period of approximately forty-five minutes.· 

Massaro re-en.tered the licensed·premises on September 
6 at approximately 1 p.m~ and s~vt at the bar nex-C to Peggy. . 
When questioned as to what: he observed? he responded 1 

11 I was dis-· 
cussing hel~ i1umber play for the day with her and again she wrote. 
?25 for a quar·ber and about four other number plays on a white 
piece of paper~" He was not certain as to who was behind the · 
bar and the position of the barmaid at the time of this incident. 
At approximately 1:35 pem~ he observed Vince ~nter the tavern, · 
order and consume a drirtk and proceed ·to the pool table. He 
then testified, "Peggy went ·t;o him and handed him a piece of 
paper with the numbers on it along with the money. Again, he 
took the bets and he went upstairs, and I finished my drink and 
I le:f't$J1· . 

Massaro returned to the tavern on September 7 at approx­
imately 1:~5 p.m~· He observed Vince at the bar consmning a drink 
and Maryanne tending bar~ At approximately 1:55 p~me· Vince pro­
·ceeded to the rear room near the pool table~ Maryanne proceeded . 
to the rear and handed Vince a slip of paper and money~ Vince 
went upstairse He did not see what was on the paper. At approx­
imately 2 p11m~· Peggy entered the tavern and asked Maryanne as to 

.whether she ~ad put in her ntunber .on that dayo Maryanne responded, 
"she did not put her number in, but Vince was upstairs in his . 
apartment." Peggy requested Maryanne to "put in 725 for fifty 
.cents." Maryanne proceeded to the rear room and caTI..ed out to 
:.Vince .... When Vince respond.ed, Maryanne said, 11 725 for fifty cents 

... :."for. Peggye u .. · Vince resppnded, 0 0kay. u Massar_o 1 s coD:cluding obser-:: 
.'..t V'~.ti.on .. ~c;>r .. that day was as follows: 

, ...... ,,.,,.,., ..... ,;:)'.-~)'.-~J;.f1);hf":· . "Then I Was in a conversation with Peggy, and 
,.~ "\·"-.>".~-- ·!:.·:":'.::about 2:t~o p~mo Peggy told me why she was playing 

.;·.· 

' .. 

· . · ·. ·. : ; · . 72'5, because she had a dream and according to the 
.. " ., .:" ... ' ..... dream book of numbers, this is what number was to be "'" 

- ' '- · ·'·· · '·· · played for about two weekso I told Peggy I would 
like to play the same number for one dollar straight 
for two dayso Peggy said she would give it to 
Vince that night as it was too late to play the 
numbers that day~ She-wrote .the numb~r on a piece 
of paper and said she vould make sure Vince got it\)· 
I gave her the money, I finished my drink and I 

. lefto" 

·A.t that time Maryanne ·was back and forth behind the baro 

;~.·:'.· ·. _:;:·'._:.--' ..... ' ...... Massaro revisited the licensed premises on·-September 
'_.·".< .. ·:\.:.·'.1,1-at·~ppro~mately;1a10.pem§ and sat at the·bar next to Peggy 

.. : ' . . . - . ~ . . . ... . . . ' - : . . - . 

. ' .· 

: ·; :. .. _, .. 
' . 

. · .. •' 
. ·. / 

'.· ',,;. 
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toward the rear, "two or three stools from the end." He did not 
recall whether Maryanne was tending bar or the licensee Mary 
Szantai was tending bar. After being informed by Peggy that the. 
nwnber didn't come out,_ Massaro gave Peggy two dollars and asked ··., 
her to play 72~ for R dollar for that day and the next day. She 
wrote his numb~r on a piece or paper and said that she would · 
give the bets t'o Vince when he came in. At approximately 2: 17 . 
p.m., when Vince had not appeared, Peggy remarked that it would · · 
be too late to get the numbers play in that day and that "she 
will play the number for the next two days instead with Vince 
when she saw h* that night. 11 . 

Massaro revisited the tavern for the last time on 
Sept.ember 14 at approximately 1 :05 p.m. and positioned himself' 

<.at about; the same area as the date previous. Maryanne, who was 
'·tending bar, informed Massaro that "Peggy had given Vince my 

bets but they didn't wi11. 11 : 

At approximately 1:30 p.m. Vince entel'ed the tavern·and· 
.. , · ·. proceeded directly upstairs. Up to the time of Massaro 1 s depa:rt~ 

ure from the ·tavern at 2 p.m. Peggy had not come in the} tavem · . 
· ···· · on this date. Massaro did not engage in betting activity on . 

. · ,.this datee Ne:l.ther did Ma;r:yanne. . , 
>:" : •,,·I .~.J , ' 

·.· · · · . 011 ·cross examination the witness testified. theJ~. prior · 

-·.: -· 

.. to August 29, he had never seen Peggy, Vinee, Mar:r Szan.tai o~ · : . 
. . · Maryanne. On August 29 he obse:rved the preaeneQ of a 'blaok~ . . . · 
· · haired female whom he described as Maryanne's "girl friend@ n · ::,· · 

• -'-" • ! 
~ ' . 

( 

. . · During the course ot the oross examin.ati.en ·ivra~s~~o 
·:<··;.identified both the licensee (Mary Szantai) and her daughte.~ · .. 

Ma:rya:nne Buroczi (who were seated .;ln the hearing room) as 'b~ing 
.... · the persons who were tending bar at the licen.secl premises., -

State Trooper Thomas H~ W~lsh. testified.. th.at he ente~ed , · 
·',.the licensed premises for the purpose of executing a S~gl'QA war'!!' · 

rfln.t on September 21, 1967, at· app:r;-oX.ima. tely 1 : 20 lhln•! lI~ Qon~ 
·.fronted an elderly male who f:l tted the descript~on ·· oontai:n~Q. 1n. 
the seq.:i.'1ch warrantft The male 1dent1!1ed himself as Vince or 
·Vincent Innocenczi., Numbers slips we.;re. tounQ.. QP. th~ p~~~QP.. ot 
In.nocenczi and in his room over tna tave~n p:rem;Lse$~ 

Al though I ;have completely dis;rega:rded and remov~g fro.m .. ' 
· any Gonside;ra tion the testimony off er~d. by State T:roo.pe,;r;- ~J:i.ginas. l'I! 
.W9il$h for th~ reasons that, firstlyfhis :t.11V~$ti,gat;Lgn·Qgn<iiJ~t~4 
011 Septem'be:r 21 d:iO. not D.~~ ~ inc.u __ p~t;§ tn~ l1c@ns~e Q;t! tn@ 
liQenirE!d premises with the "commission of the v:Lola tion~ gh@.pg~~ 

.against the licensee and, secondly, W~lsh~s ~Qt~v~ty ognQ@rne~ 
a date subsequent to the dates mention~d ~n the cha~ges an~ not 
included therein, n.onet;heless. I .find W~l~b • ~· te.~t1mo;ny ~1~~it-ic~~t. · 
fer;r the :i;n.:irpope herein~fter advanced~'' · . 

In behalf of the licensee Marya..n.ne Eurooz:i. t.e~ti.tied 
that she tend.s ba1 .. , works in the ki iche:lf a_nq th~t b,e;r ho~$ ~re 
irre.g'llla.r although she generally opens up the tav~rp. at ~ppro:!\1~· 
mately 8:30 a..m; Sh~ had nevE)r· ~een or 6onv13rs@d wj..th M~·ssa;ro . 
in the licen.aed premise.s,· Sh~ W~P acqua.,;int@d w:ith V~nc~nt = 

Innoe.enczi for many years; he rented a :room over tlle ta.vE);r;n~ 
ShE} had neve;r seen Vince accept be.ts ot any k:LnO. or coll~ot 

'.·:'·pi~ces of pape;r trom any pqt:ron. Sne has never pla(H?d bets. ox- . 
· aooepted bet$ to p~ss on to anyone else! Sne never obs.erv~d ~y~· 
· · .. on~ writing numbe~s on pieces of paper o~ plg1,oe b~t$ or- h~nd ·· . 

·,:.·,~~pe;rgnt :~~~1a~~1!i~0~w~; :n~16i~~io~e~~-0~~e E~~1!£~n~~:r.~1!~a: ... 1 ... _. p . ___ mi _ _ __ .. ... . , . . .... . _ .1 ... .. ... .-· .. _ ... _. . _ . __ .. . ot . _ _ __ . . _, . .. . ·-- __ . _ _ ~ g ____ ... '.i _.ns. 
' . .i'. 
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On cross examination the witness reiterated that·she 
had never seen Massaro in the licensed premiseso She never saw .· 
Massaro speak with a person named Peggyc She knew Peggy as a 
patron for approximately six months. She would patronize the 
tavern "maybe three times a week" at 11 9 o •clock at l1ight 11 and ... :· 

' ' . ' '· . ~ 

...... 

during the daytime nmuybe twice" a week, at "3:30, l+ o1clock. 11 
'·.·.· .. 

She never came in earlier than that. 

Margaret Allen (presumably Peggy) testified that she 
first started patronizing the ·licensed premises approximately 
four years ago and was acquainted with both the licensee (Mary .. 
S~antai) and h~r daughter (Maryanne Buroczi)a' Due to the fact . . . ' ' ~ .' ' 

\ \ -i.. 

. ·' 

l I ', ~ • 

that she was "I.lagged" by the licensee, she did not patronize · 
the tavern from approximately the middle part or the latter part 
of August 1967 ·co November when she attended the wake for the. 
licensee's husbande Thereafter she again commenced patronizing· 
the licensed premises ciJ 

On 'cross examination the witness testifie·d that she 
'didn't recall as to whether or not she was in the tav·ern in 
August 1967; then admitted that she was in the tavern in . 
September 19670 Later she testified that she did not patronize 
the tavern in August or September 1967 and that she last visited 
the .tavern on July ·17, which· was her 'birth date. Later she 
testified that she visited the tavern in early August and was 
flaggede She was acquainted with Innocenczi who resided above 
the taverne She saw Innocenczi seated at the bar. He patron-

' ' ~ . . 

.ized the tavern daily.; She was not acquainted with a Raymond 
Massaro~ The only male that she ever conversed with at the bar . · :, '. 
was a painter that she became acqua:tnted with because he patron- ... 

. ized the bar~ · 
. ·1 

' ! • ' 

Joan Marie Broadway testified that she patronized 
the licen~ed premises at various times during the year 1967 and 

t 

was acquainted with the licensee and her daughter. Mrs. Allen~· 
stopped· patronizing the tavern some time during .the ttwarm months 11 .·· <> .. :; 
and ·she did not see her again "until it was quite cold. u She had : .· ·. :': . ._:. ·-,: 

'\ .... :::· ·~· · no specific recollection of the dates she patronized the tavern.: ·' : \·:: 
·' · · She generally visited the tavern a.t 0 12:30~ 1 o'clock" and would. 
·.. . stay "~n hour, half-hour, sometimes an: hour and a half." . ; ,. 

··. i" 

.- !' 

The ·licensee's attorney stated that Innocenczi .was not i .... 
produced as a witness because he was hospitalized. ,, 

Th~ licensee, although present at the hearings, .did 
not testify in defense of the chargese" . 

The attorneys for the respective parties stipulated 
that former State Trooper Raymond Massaro (who had testified in 
.behalf of the Division) had pleaded guilty to an indictment. 
alleging that he had attempted to conspire to bribe another of­
ficer in a gambling case (not the present. case) and was awaiting 
sentencing at the timeo For the purpose of considering in my 

>·· ,- · - mind to what extent this witness 1 credJ.bility has been· affected, 
<· ·:.' .·:. I am assuming that V.tassaro had not only pleaded guilty but that 

he had also been sentenced and that he, therefore, possesses a 
record or having been convicted of a crime.· 

It is apparent tmt the dispositive issue·presented 
for determination is :oiainly factual.' 

.-. .·· . · .. · . . .we. are gu.~ded by ~he :firmly. established principle that 
.>" .. disciplinary proceedings against liquor licensees are civil in 

<· ·nature and req~re. p~oot. by a preponderance of the believabie · 
·, .,' 

:·, 
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evidence only. Butler Oak Tav~rn Ve ·Divisipn of Alcoholic Bever­
~ontrol, 20 N.Jo 373 (19",-6); Freud Vo Davis~ 64 N.J. Super. 
242 (App. Div. 1960); Howard Tavern, Inctt._L0 Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control (App& Divo 1962), not officially reported, re-
printed in Bulletin 14-91, Item 10· . 

In appraising the factual picture presented.herein the 
credibility of witnesses must _be weighed. Test~mopy, to be be­
lieved, must not only proceed from the mouth of a credible witness; 
but must be credible in itself. It must be such as tbe common 
experience and observation of mankind can approve as probable in 
the circumst~nces$· Spagnuolo vo·· Bonnet1 16 N.J. 5'1+6 (1954); 
Gallo Ve Gallo, 66 N.J. Super. 1 (A.pp. JJiv. 1961).1 

The general rule in these cases is that the finding 
must be based on competent legal evidence and must be grounded . 
on a reasonable certainty as to the probabilities arising from a 
fair consideration of the evidence •.. 32A c.J.S• Eyidence, sec. 
1042. . . . 

I closely observed the demeanor of the-witnesse~ as they 
testified and have made a careful analysis and evaluation of their 
testimonye I am imperatively persuaded that Ma.ssaro 1 s testi~ony 
describing the numbers betting activity.was credible• Massaro 
was subjected to' a lengthy and incisive cross examination by 
capable counsel8 I did not perceive any improper motivation in 
the account which he offered at the hearing nor did I perceive 
any personal animus against the licensee.: In·substantiation of 
my view that Massaro had no.personal animus against the licensee 

·and "that his testimony was not contrived, I refer to this witness 1 ·· · 
testimony concerning the events of September 6 and September 14e 
Referring to September 6, Massaro admitted on direct examination 
that he was uncertain as to whether the licensee or her daughter 
was behind the baro· Additionally, he admitted that he did not 
know where the barmaid was positioned at the time of the alleged 
gambling incidente As to September 14, .Massaro candidly admitted 
that neither he nor the barmaid in attendance engaged in gambling 
activities on that dayo However, concerning the otrer dates 
mentioned in the chargesi it is my view that Massaro's·account was 
not fictional and truly depicted the gambling activities which · 
he described. Furthermore·, it is my view that Massaro 1 s testi-
mony as to the existence of a person known as Vince Innocenczi 
was buttressed by Trooper Walshe! It will be recalled that Trooper 
Walsh testified that he confronted on the licensed premises a 
person identified as Vince Innocenczi~· Furthermore, from the . 
totality of the testimony it can be inferred that Innocenczi was 
a numbers bookie~ 

On the other hand, I reject Maryanne Buroczi 1 s testi­
mony to the effect that she never saw Massaro in the licensed 
premises for the reason that it is unbelievableo I reject the 
testimony offered by Margaret Allen for the reason that it is 
vacillating. Joan Marie Broadway's testimony did not in anywise· 
weaken the strong and convincing testimony offered by Massaro. 

After carefully considering all of the evidence ad- . 
duc.ed hereini the legal principles applicable thereto, and the 
conviction or crime of the Di vision 1 s principal witness M~ssar.o, 
I conclwtle that the Di vision has proved its case by clear and . 

, convincing testimony and by a fair preponderance of the credible 
evidenceo I therefore recommend that the licensee be found 
·guilty of said charges which particularly refer to the dates of 
August 29, September 7 and 11, .1967, an.d I further recommend that 

. I 
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there be a·finding of not. guilty ·as to that part of·_.·;tb.~··9harges_·,.,~ 
which refers to September.6 and-14, .1967.: . · · ··. ··. :. · .· · ... · .·· 

. . . . .. 

Licensee has a· previous. record of suspens·ioh.· a·r.· li- · 
cense by the ml.Ulicipal issuing authority for thr~e .. days ·erfec·.· 
'tive April 24, 1967, ro~ pe'.I'mitting m.i.·i;o~.s,Jto-loiter~·on·the-. ... ··· 
license_fi premises' 1n Vlola t~_on ·of mun1CJ.pal _·regui.a~1on.) · .. .' . · · 

. . . . 

' . ::'~~-~-::: . . 

. . 

· The prior record of. suspension o.f ·license for dissimilar 
violation w·ithin the past five years considered, it ·is fu~ther· 
recommended that the licens.e ·be sus-pended for sixty-tive. days. . 
Re Castillo deJagua, Inc., ·_Bulletin 17·9.3,. Item. 5 .• 1 

· · · · 

·. .. :,,.-. 

Conclusions and. O_rder 
\ 

' . . . . . . , . . . '·~ 

Written exceptioris·to·the Hearer's report and. argument· 
thereto were filed by_the licen$ees·and answer thereto"was·filed· 
by the attorney for the Division, pursuant to Rul~ 6 of Stat·e. 
Regulation No~ . 16 e' · · · · · 

. . . 

I find that. the matters contained "_in th~ e_xc:ept:i.ons .. : . . 
. have ei the~ been considered. in de_t.ail ·by· the Hearer. in his r·E3p9rt 
or are without merit. · · .. - · · 

Consequently having considered the entire record 
·herein, including the transcript of the testimony, the Hea~er•s 
report and the exceptio'ns, argument and answer fiOoLed with . . ,·_ · 
reference thereto, I concur_ in· the fi~dings and: recommendat~ions: · 
of the Hearer and adopt them as my ·conclusions herein•·· .... · ...... · ... _· 

Accordip.gly, it is, on this 6th da.y of' Novembe~ ~'. < .·.·.•· ·· 
1968, '· 

. . ORDE~D that ·Plenary Retai~ Consumption Liqense C~229, --
issued by the·city Council fo~- the City of Trenton to_ Mary 
Szantai, t/a ~zantai 1 s·Bar, for premises ·629 ·Whittaker Avenue 1 _ ,. .. 
Trenton, be and the same is hereby suspended far sixty-five (o)) _. 
days,. commencing a~ 2:.00 a•1!1•·We~esday, Novelt1ber _ 13.,. 19~8,. and 

. terml.na ting -.at-. 2 :00 a. m.\. Friqay; . _ Jml'g.a_cy 1.7,- .< 1969 •. . ::- .. -.: · · · 
' . . ·. \.· . . . - ... '. 

·.·· .·· · .. 

-: _._.-. :· ..... · 
... : 

,J, -

·':··,. 

/ 
· ... -. -.- .. 

JOSEPH M ... KEEGAN' 
. ,_ ., __ .. _· 

. . DIRECTOR ... 
. .. : ' 

. . . 
. ~ :- ( ' : : , . . .. -

. ·. - ..... · 

...... ·.: . 
. ··~' - . 

.·_:'1.-

. - ·.1 J. \,- - ' ·.r. 
. ......... ·.-.· .. · >.·-.·:_. 

-. : ·_'\ . 

. :·:;./.,.· 
. ,,.. ,·· .. -

::": 

f .. ·. i .· 
·, .· .. . . . 

·,··· 
· .. 

. . ' _.. ... 

. '. . .. / . . . · .. _· .. ~ . -

·.· ... -.· ,· 

~ • I -·: : 

~I. . : . . . . . ·~ . ~ -
.~ - . 

' - r ·.' 

'.< ··: '-. ··. . =: ,._.- :' 

. ·_ .. 

~, .· : .. ·,, ,· . 
-·- ... ' 
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.2. ·DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS .... GAMBLING (HORSE RACE BETS) PRIOR· 
DISSIMILAR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 70 DAYS, LESS 
5 FOR PLEAe . · . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

,: !, ; 

.. , 

FRANCESCO Ae ¥1ARINACCIO C.ONCLUSI ON'S . 
and 

ORDER 
t/a Marino's Bar and Restaurant 
807-809-811 Main Street 
Asbury Park~ New Jersey 

1, ." 

" . ·.. ~. ' . ' 

Holder of· Plenary Retail Consi.unption 
License C-68, issued by the City 
Com1cil of' the City of As bury Park 

Julius J 0 Golden, Esq0 3 Attorney for Licensee · . 
Edward F~ Ambrose, Esq$)Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

.Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

· · .·.,· · · I,icensee pleads non.·vult to a charge alleging that on 
·· -·': · divers dates between June .5"a.'nd July 2, 1968, he permitted accep­

:: .:· · . tance of horse 1~ace bets. on the licensed premises, in violation 
of Rule 7 of State Regulation No. 20. 

Licensee has a previous record of suspension of li-· 
, cense by the Director for thirty days effective ·November 29, · 
.1966 for sale during prohibited hours and permitting wagering ' '~ '. : ·~ 

. (pool games} on the licensed premises·, and for twenty-five days 
eff ecti ye. August 5, 1968 for permitting wagering (pool games) on · 

. the li~ensed premises"· ,Re .. :tvfatl_Ila?c_io ,_ Bulletin 1688, Item. 6; 

' '/ ~ ' -

Bulletin 17·12 7 Item 5; and Bulletin 1~12, Item 7. · . 

The license will be suspended for sixty days (Re Samra, 
~Bulletin 1823·, Item 2), to which will be added ten days by reason 
of the record of two suspensions for di.ssimilar (Re Conrad's Wine. 
and Limrs, Inc;.c·, Bulletin 1719, Item 4) violations within the 
past five years OJe ~i.1 ver Star Cafe, Inc. , Bulletin 1820, Item 5) , 
or a total of seventy days 1 with remission of five days for the 
plea entered, leaving a net suspension of sixty-five days. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 4th day of November, 1968~ 

ORDERED that .Plenary.Retail Consumption License C-68, 
issued by the City Council of the City of Asbury Park to Francesco 
A. Marinaccio, t/a Marino's Bar and Restaurant, for premises · 

.807-809-811 Main Street, Asbury Park, be and the same is hereby 
suspended for sixty-five (65) days, commencing at 3 :00 a.mo' . 
Monday, November· 11~.1 .. 968~· and terminating at 3 :00 a.;m., ·W~qnes-
day, January 15, 19o9c>~ · ,... 

' ,; ·' 

JOSEPH M., KEEGAN,, 
DIRECTCR 

"J . ' 

: .. , 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAlviBLING ·CNUMBERS .BET'sr-~ 'LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 60 DAYS; LESS 5 FOR PLEA o . . . . ' . . . . 

. . . 

. - : _.- : , In the Matter of Disciplinary )' 

) 

') 

.) 

.) 

) 

) 

.. ··-

Proceedings against 

CAMPO ASSOCIATES (A CORPORATION) 
t/a Campo's Bar 
1029 Nottingham Way 
Hamilton Township 
PO Trenton, New Jersey 

· Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption· · 
License C-33, issued-by the Township 
Committee _ot the Township of Hamilton 
(Mercer County). · . 
- - - - - ~ - - - - ~ - ~-- ~ - - - -

·CONCLUS!ONS 
-AND. 

·ORDER. 

. ·,, 
. . 

Henry F. Gill Esq~, ~ttorney ·for Licensee · · · · . _ _. 
Louis P. · Treoie, Esq., Appearing for Division· of Alcoholic . 
- . · · . _ Beverage. Control. · 

·.BY TH;E DIRECTOR: 

. . ' ~~- . /: ' 

·' .·· 

-. ~ ·~' --~ ·. . 

. . '._·· 

. --- .• ··.1_- ... 

., I' 

· · . ·Licensee pleads !!Q.!l vul t to charges ( :1 ) an·d (2). alieg_ing: '.-_ 
.. _that on divers dates between:May 19 and September 21, _1967,·- it . ·' .. ·· 
·permitted the acceptance of numbers bets on the. lic·ensed premises·,_ 
.in violation of Rules 6 and 7 of State Regulation ·No. 20. · :;.·~ · · 

. . .. . . . ' '. 

Absent prior record, the iicense will be-· suspended .for. ~':,~ · ": ... , 
sixty days, with remissibn of five days for the plea ·entered, .: ·. · ·· 

.leaving a net suspension of .fifty-five dayso Re D'Andr~a, ·. · : ;:· 
Bulletin 1822, Item 5. . .. · · · - ·· .: 

A.ccordingly, i:t· is, on ·this 12th day of-November -1968,· -

. . ORDERED that P_lenary Retail Consumption. License:· 0~33, · 
__ · issued by the Townsh:Lp C_ommittee of the Township of ·Hamilton. . · .' 

· :'~. ::· ·.-. . (Mer.cer County) to Camp<f:Associates (A Corporation),-- t/a C~rnpo's :· .. · 
:<_ .- . Bar, for prerriises 1029·: Npttingham Way, .Hamilton. Township·, -.·be· and.::_: 

_·;· ·:·:~ .. ·".:,·_., the same is hereby suspended for fifty-five .(55) .. days·, conilnenoi~·ig 
_:,::·:. __ :. ':_;_ '.,·at 2 a.m.· _Tuesday1 Nove~,er 19; -1968-, and terminating at ·::2 a~~·; ... -
_· . ··:_ ·.· - .-Monday, January 1j, 19690''_ .· · 
. ', ~~ .. ". ~ ' 

·, :·:: 

"-;. -~·· .l+. 

.. :.JO.SEPH":M~:··KEEGAN" 
· DIRE.CT.OR.·· 

·'·. 

' . 

... 

DISCIPLINARY PROCE~DINGS. - .GAMBLINCF. (.NUMBERS: -BET.$)/-~ . 'tICE!NSE··,. 
SUSPENDED FOR 60 DAYS, LESS 5' .FOR PI.mA ~. .. .·. . . . . . . .. · · ; · 

' : . :_ . . .. ~ .. : 

. . ·. :: . · ... ,In the Matter of Disciplinary .,},' -~ . ~ .. \." .. 

·. ,· . 

. .... ·:Proceedings against · · . .. ·.J . 
" - ','; . . . . 

" · : . '. :· · -_·._. CONC.LUS IONS :.. -. :. ~ . . 

_-:: .. • .. -. 

· ... __ .: 
LEWIS Ro 'WEAVER 
t/a North End Grill· 
873 Broadway 
Newark, New Jers.ey . 

. ,,_ 

' )
, • :' • :··1.-· .. ,·· .-

) . 

'"Holder of· Plenary Retail Consumption . ·>·. :. · .- ·· 
, License C,-J75', ·issued by the Municipal 

.··Board ot Alcoholic Beverage Control of )_. · .. 
· ,;. the. City ~f': Newark.· : · · ,. 

=-·' - - ,_ :_._ - . ·-· •, .. ----- -~:- .-..: .. -- ....... - ..... ~) .. · 

_ and.·· 
·-o.RDER: · · 

. ~ >~ .: · ... · .. 
' .;·· ·:_ .. 

: ' . . ~ -.. ' . 

. Geo~ge . R. Sommer·, Esq., Attorney fo~ Licensee .:; .... 
I.ou1s r:. ~raole, il1q. ,-.Appear1ns to:t- :Oiv11iorf ot A1oeho1!.c{ . . 

.··.. · .' _ _ .. _· ·:. ;: .· · . B~verage -contro;L~.. . ,.· 
~---- >· 

_-- .. _ 

.. ·' ·, 

" .. ·· 

. , ' . . 

-· : .. · .·: .· ·._-,;· 

.·•. 

. '," .. 
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BY THE DIRECTOR: 

· Licensee pleads n.911 vult to charges (1) and (2) alleg­
ing that on September 20 and 21, 1968 he permitted acceptance 
of numbers bets on the licensed premises, in violation of. 
Rules 6 and 7 of State Regulation.No. 2001 

Absent prior record, the license will be suspended for 
sixty days, with remission of five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of fifty-five days •. Re D'Andrea, 
Bulletin 1822, Item 5o 

Accordingly, it is, on ~his 30th day of October ~968, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-375, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of Ne-vrark to Lewis R. Weaver, t/a North End Grill., for 
premises 873 Broadway,. Newark, be and the same is hereby sus­
pended for f'ift;y ..... five (55) days, commencing at 2 a.m.' Wednesday, 
November 6, 1968, and terminating at 2 a.m.: Tuesday, December 
31, 1968~' 

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 

5Q DJSCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING (NUMBERS BETS) - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 60 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA • 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against · 

, ZYRY'S TAVERl~ 7 INC@ 
65 E.0 25th Street 
Bayonne, New Jersey 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-51 issued by the Municipal 
Council of the City of Bayonne 

. ) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
and 

ORDER 

- -· - - ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ - ~ - - ~ - -) 
Louis R@ Cerefice, Esqe~ Attorney for Licensee 
Louis F" Treole~ Es·ql), .Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

LicenBee pleads n.cm, vul~ to charges (1) and (2) alleg­
ing that on divers dates between October 23 and December 7, .1967, 
it permitted acceptance of numbers bets on the licensed premises, 
in violation of Rules 6 and 7 of State Regulation No. 200 

. Absent prior record, the license will be suspended 
for sixty days, with remission of five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of fifty-five dayso· Re Zarafl4 
Bulletin 1812, Item 5©· 

Accordingly, it is, on this 4th day of November, 1968; 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-51, 
issued by the Municipal Council of the City of Bayonne to Zyry's 
Tavern, Inc. for premises 65 E. 25th Street Bayonne, be and the 
same is hereby suspended for fifty-five (55~ days, commencing at 
2:00 a.m. Tuesday, November 12, 1968, and terminating at 2:00 
.a.mo Monday, January 6, .1969~·1 

JOSEPH M. EEEGAN 
Dl:REC~OR 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - AtCOHOLIC BEVElRA.GES ·NOT-. TRUlf;y:_<_.~, ._:: · 
LABELED -~ PRIOR DISSIMILAR RECORD .... LICENSE :sUSPENl>ED: FOR"" .... -.·: .. 
30 DAYS,. LES~ 7 FOR PLEA. -.· . . _ ;.-- . 

". _. >;' - :. . .. >·.: :·~ . 

.,. ._:_ : . ;~-._:_·-- '• .. ·.' In the Ma.1;ter --ot ·:D1soiplinary 
Proceedings against .,' 

·.· : ) ., . '".'.'. 
TRIP,I.&E LAKE RA~QH, -INCo ... : 
t/a. Triple Lake· Ranch; Inc. 
One. E. Ma-in Street · -
RoxbllrY Township 
PO S~coasi;nna, New Jersey 
. : ~ I - , 

.J ·_' ';"·' 
' ~I ' 

) . ··: .. 

- ·" .: '"" 

: ) 
' ' . . . ' .... ·. 
-·coNCLUSI ONS: ·._ ' ' . 

-. _ .. ,-· '.. -"_:. ·:··_ ~nd. - ... 
) .. · : .. ORDER-' :: . '<··~ ... :. ~. . ' . 

.. , ... · 
.......... 

Holder· of~;Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C.t11, issued by the _Township. 
Commi ttee-:i of the Township of Roxbury 
and transterred during the pendencr . · 
ot the prbceedings to _ · · 

) 

} 

)-

-.- .. 
. ,· . '· ·; · . 

. _·.::_,.:"( :- .. " 

RANCH OPERATING-CORPORATION. 
t/a Triple Lake_ i:tanch,-· ·. ,·. 

'' .· .. 
·'" 

- ,· ~' _. -· . 

. ·.,,. '· 

.... 

•', .· 

for the sartJ.e premises.1 ) . _:· 
,· 1•_; •. •· •.. · 

.·,:: ... ' . '.·. 
1· ·:· --- --- --- - ---- ~ -- - -- - . No:uhtµi, Palmisano, Berowitz.&-Rosenberg, Esqs:.·, by·«Joseph E_.-/ .- ____ - ·· 

Nouhan, Esq. 1 A t_torn~ys for L;c~nse~ ·. ~r~:ple · · ~-
Lake Ranch, rnc. ~ _ .. - . _-:_ . - .. · . · .. ,_ .- · _·-_.-. · ." . -_ 

. Walter H. Cleaver, Esq. , Appearing for Di vision of · AlcQhO.lic . - · · 
Beverage Control ., _.:_ · · 

'. . ·:· .~ ... " -~ :. 

·, '. 
BY THE DIREC'l'OR: . ,· .··_.·.:.· 

, ,. ~ ... ' 

. " .. 

_Licensee Triple ~ke Ranch Inc. pleads no1i !J!.3=1 ~a, a . 
charge alleging that on June 27, -196S· it possesse·q;- alcoholic. · 
beverages in four bottles bearing labels . which -did _no_t -truly 

· .... ' 

. d_escribe their con_tents, in violation of Ru.le 27 -of'. State " "- .... 
, Regulation No. 2001 -- · . · -- ·, ,. -:-_ _·,,_ .. _ -- . 

' ' ' ·~ .-; , ..... 

. :> .. : . Licensee h~s a previous ·r~cord of -- suspensio~ o:r· liciense - . _ 
_ '.·by the Director for ten days effective Nove~ber · 16, 196~f for 1pos- .- '·· 

'. · " session ~r pin- ball -machines on the_ l-icens:ed;. p~e~s.·_e:s:,- ·:~nd~:::fc)r· .: 
/· '. ·: fifty-five days effective _.April 19, 1966 -ror->$ale~ t·cr:np.nors:7· _·:. · 

" -. employing non-residents· without· permit ang_-hinderit~g -.-1,nv,~$._t:tga~- -· 
.. tion.i Re Triple Lake Ranch,. Inc.; .· Bullet·~n -15'91+; «It_.~lll<9'; ·. <·, · · 
- ·Bulletin. ~676 Item· 3.· -In addition_,-._-when.·_the .. l-~¢~n~.e:··f'or- tl:).e . 
-.~premises .-was lssued to Eli and J"~nice.--.G~YJ10l''·'.::{of9.f:~c.er.s/--;@cl-~~ock-

holde-rs or the corporate licensee)-; such" li_cense·>w.as .. ;susp~n<l~d .by 
·the mi:µiicip.al" i·ss·u~ng authority ·for_ te*~·:.d~ys-.,--\~~rt.~.~-t~ve>;anuafy'._8, 
· 1962 :Cor sale to llll.nors.~ · · .· . · . _ · · -- _ ..... ._. -<. · :. < _·- <----:>-~-- ;:_. - - - ·· 

. . ·. . . . . { . . -. . . ' - . ·. . . . , . : .. , .. ~ ~ . ·.··' •. . . . . . . .. _:·. . .. ·. . . . . . \ . . . 

During the ·pendenc·y of . this p.r:oceediz+g' the _ liceris~:_. was 
..... .- ...... _. on· October 29, 1968 -to Ra.nc;n Op~iaating· Corpor~:tioJ;l,- · _ 

-'Xriple Lake Ranch, -for the same. pr.·emi·ses.~: · l!ow:eve_r., 't'.q:~ -~:li- · -· 
-. cense continues to be sub:ject t·o any order .:Qi' sus_pen~1..ori".h~~e·1n _ 

. ·notwi'thstanding the transfer. -See«. Rule~. _-t, :.:2 __ -ana,:3 of _;S-ta-te 
.:·.:·Regulation No~i-16~i · _ - · · .- · -- -- · --- :- ·_ .. :· ~-- - :>· ::_· _ _ , __ -

. .. .. · ... -· . 

. . .-
__ , .-_ .. ·_. -::·· 

. ~ . .. : . 

~: .. '.' : 
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( 

1964 and 1966 within the past five years (Re Silver Star Cafe,·· 
ln.£.., Bulletin 1820, Item 5), or. a total of thirty days, with 
remission of five days for the plea entered, leaving a net · . · 
suspension of twenty-five days. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 8th day of November 1968, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-11, 
issued by the Township Committee of the Townshi-p. of Roxbury to 
Triple Lake Ranch Inc. and transferred to Ranch Operating 
Corporation, t/a rriple Lake Ranch, for premises One E. Main 
Street; Roxbury be and the same is hereby suspended· for . 
twenty-five (25) days commencing at 2 a.me~ Monday, November 
18, 1968,. and terminaiing at 2 a.m. 1 Friday, December 13, .1968e;1 

·) 

JOSEPH Mca KEEGAN 
DIRECTCR 

·.:·.·_::.·, -, 

_· .. ~ . .. · 
. ' 
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B•·:. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO INTOXICATED PERSON - LICENSE . 
SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. DEFERRED EF~CTIVE.. . 
DATE OF SUSPENSION o . 

In the Matter pf Disciplinary 
.. Proceedings against 

·.POWNSEA BEACH HOTEL, 'INC~· 
,t/a· Downsea .Beach Hotel, Inc.· 
1'50 Ocean Avenue · 

·Sea Bright, New Jersey 

.Holder of .Plenary Retail Consumption 
·: License C-6 issued by the Mayor and 
· Council of the .·Borough of Sea Bright 

. ' 

... .) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

- - - - - - - ~ - - -. - -- - ~ - - -

CONCLUSIONS: 
·and 

' ORDER 

·-.... 

· - Louis R~ Aikins,. Esq,,, Attorney for Licensee . · ·. · · · . · 
Louis· .F.· Treola, ·Esq0, Appearing for Division:·or Alc'Oholic 

.. Beverage . Cont.:rol 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

,• . 

..... ' 

,: . ,·. 

. : . :, ~ ·. . '.'.: . -". 
c • 

·. · · ... ··• <· ·. Licensee pleads non JlJfil· to a, cha;rge aliegillg that.<)n 
·June· 15,·.t968, it sold drinks of alc.oholic beverages ~~·an into~ .... ,,. 
' .. ca~.ed ·persqn, in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulati·on No.! ,~Q.t . 

.. . ,. ....... . 
··->··:- .•. '.·.Absent .prior record, the license,·wi-li.be·:·sus:Pe..nded<'fo~· 

. twenty days A ~ith_ remission of five da¥s ,_-for·-the conf~ssive · · · <-

ii'. ~:'.~':,.?'.·~J.ea ... ~.nte~:e: en :e i:::::a :::: '•d::~: ::: ~I~~ ~~1~:i: ~fi~·~·~··: ~~i~i~··'/}i1t~i·':j,:.· 
·· · · · · ness is. presen.tly being conducted only on a. minimal basis·· ·f'o:11.ow~(-" >.,?·:: .;· . 

. ing· c6nclusion. of the· summer .season so .t}?.at .. ,.no effective .. penalty : 
_ . -can .be· imposed. at. this time .... ··Hence the effective dat_e$ for the­
. ·suspension will be ·.fixed by the .entry of a further _or~der: nere..in~. 
·after: the :operation· of th~ licensed business shal~ hav·e. ·been _'. 

· -: . fully .resumed ·on a .substantial basis.' · 
. . . - .. ~ 

. . ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License·:c:~li: .. ·· · 
. _ -. , . issued by. the Mayor and: Council of the: Borough· of Sea:· B):'i-gl):t· 'to · .. ·· . 

Dowrisea ·Beach Hot.el Inco, t/a· Do~msea Beach Hotel,,>:Inc:•'·.:f'9.~. ·.". · . 
. premises ·150 Oce.an Avenue~ Sea Bright,,. be c:nd the: .-s~me· i~ .. h¢r~eby·; · · 

._.·.suspended f'or.·fifteen :C15'J days, the erfective dat.es of such 
.. ·suspension to~be .tixed.:~Y furth~r order as··aforesaid.1 

.· 

... 
·-·. 

' : . ~ ,' 

-:;··. ·_·. 

. ( . . 
•" ·:. 

,_, ' -;·''.;- . 

. . . . ' .... . . ~ .' ; . 

• r , , 

JOSEPH .M. · :KEEGAN.: " 
·DIRECTOR. · 

. .. ,·, . 

,. ··::.'.;·· ... '::' . . . ' 

· .. · ·. ";·: ..... ' .. 

' : .· . ...:~ < - l . 

,· - " 

·., " .-- .. . . ~ .. 

.. :: : .' ~ . .- . ' ', .' . 

·. ' ... ·· 

? .. ' 

'·, ,-, 

.. · .· 
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9 •. · DISCIPLINARY1 PROCEEDINGS· SALE TO A· MINOR - LICENSE· 
. SUSPENDED FOR.~- 5.· DAYS, LESS ' FOR. PL~ •. · ·. '·· ... /. . 

; ·,,• 

.• - . •. -! • ' - : 

.. '.-· ..... 
. -.. _., .. 

... · ·- ! 
·. t. 

' ' . . . ·_ ... :. ,.:· ... .": · ...... ~ ':. 

. . . ~;2~~l~~~;::::RISES, •. INC .............. :~/ !/.'):,C°,N~~:O~ .. 

·In the· Matter of Disciplinary 
·· ··Proceedings_ against · 

.. · ···:1.:. •' 
',•' . 

r 

Holder of. ,Plenary Retail ·consmp.ptionr_: >.: ...... · '· · :·:. :_····:.. ·r· 
License c-7 issued by the Borough. · .. •,.. ·~ L ~-- '·· .. . . . ,. 

. Council of' the Borough of. ·Somerdale. · . . . ·. · <. ·.. . · · 
- - ...... - · ........ - - - .I. - , - . - .. - - ·-: ·..;. .;'. .... · ... ). : .•. ·· ·: ... : ·. .·.:: - . · ... /: '.· . '. , 

· Anthony M. _ Lario, Esq., Attorney for Lic,-eµ._see · .. : ·-.: ... · ·_:_;_ · .. : . ._-. ;·:_ ·.· . .<: · ·_· , 
Walter _H. Cleaver, .Esq•; Appearing for Pivisioh of.'.Al.g-oh(;)l~:_.:·. 

· · , Bev~;rag"e Control . · 
. . 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 
. • . • • • • • I ' . • 

.: ... '·=· 
: ·.'.. . ... ~, .· .· . . . 

~~ · . . . Licensee pleads !tQ!1 ,nllt. to a cliar·ge·:-~1ieging,:th~t. ·_.oli ·. ·_ 
September: 281 1968, it sold. four _quart c·ol'.lta-ine~·s:'.-_or.:~eer_ .. ,t.¢.; a/ __ ·-.·.- : ·' · · 

· miiior,. age Hi, in violation of Ri.µ.e · 1- _of-:Sta._te_·.-~egulat.~:9il:·No~~'·\ "20l · · 
. ' ' . . . . . . - . . . "' ·.. :. . ._'. . . ',~ { _. '·: : . . , ' 

Abient prior record,· _the -licer{se . .- w·:t11.; b a·: "stis:penCf:~d.- . .ft/Jr.·:"··· .: · '. · 
fifteen days with remission of five 4ays. fo:r_:. ·the· pl~a --~n.tei'_ect, :. · 

·.leaving a net suspension oi' ten days. Re. Me~segeir• Bu];let:j.1,i 
· 1815, Item· ? .= · · · · .... '". ·.- .·. . ..... · ..... ·· · .. :. : ... · 

Accordingly, it is, on this 1+th d~ ot.Nciyee~~'.r(.1.9~8, .. · .. 
• .·:. ·ORDERED.that· Plenary Retail Consumption. ·t~."cense·"_·:q~'i,- · :_.· _ .. ·:"·:_ ·· ·.:-: 

. 1.ssued ·by-· .the. Borough Council of t}l:e Borough· .~f'. Somerda!L,e· to . . 
. Brown &- Cunniff Enterprises .. "Inc.:· for. pre;nii$·e·s·-··;a:t· Warwrclt. ~d. _.•·-. · ·. 
Preston, Somerdale,. be· and.lhe ,_·sam.e · i·s:· .. _-~:ti¢~ep~~-:~~~--~~?J.4~~:~-~:r~C)~<;e·e.n<.: ·; .. _: 

·; (10) days, commencl.ng at· 3 :00 _ ·a.m.· }llonday, .:.N9veml)er-:-:1,::1:-: -:-1:':968,_,- · ":,---:.:. __ · :··· .. -.: 
and terminatµig· at· .. 3:.oo-_a.m9': ·Thursd_ay·, ".Nov~nib.e~,:'. 21·_~,<1.9..&8'·•1_-.:'/:>-'':i-: .. > -_·-.>" · 

.. • • " .~ ' ·.,.. l ::.; .. _.. 

" . . ' . ·:. . . 
. . ' . 
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* 10. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 

LABELED - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAY~, LESS 5 FOR PLEAe 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
· Proceedings against 

FRANK Vo DANGLER & WILLIAM BARRARO 
t/a Willie's Italian Cuisine 
535 Central Avenue 
Orange, New Jersey . 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption 
·License C-29 issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control 
of the City of Orange 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

... ) 

. CONCLUSI ONS' 
and 

.ORDER· . 

Licensees, by William Barraro, Pro se 
Walter H. Cleave:i;-, Esq., Appearing for _Division of Alcoholic 

· Beverage Control · 

. . . · BY .T~ DIRECTOR: 

.. Licensees ple.ad non ~ to a charge. alleging. that on· 
Augus_t · r6, 1968, they possessed alcohol+c beverages in. two . 
bb'ttles· bearing labels which did not truly describe· their con·· 
te·Iits, in violation of Rule· 27 of· State Regulation No.'- 20.: 

. · · . .. .. · Licensees have a previous record Of silspensiOn of 
, .. · _-· .-· :I.ic·_ense_, ·by" the municipal issuing authority. for twenty days _ _ ... 

. · :< .effet~tive :'Aprll 20,. 1959, ._and again for- thirty. days effective·:.-_: 
January 4t 1963? both for sale to minors.: 'In· addi tioii; the . : · .. • 
license or William Barraro (then in partnership with Carfuen . 

·Mariano)· was suspended by the Director for tep. days· effecti v·e 
September 11 , 19 56 for sale in· viola ti on of State Regula ti on.• 
No.· 38 .. : Re Barraro and Mariano, Bulletin 1134, I~em 7•1 

· 

.The prior record of suspension of license for. dis-. 
similar violations occurring more than five years ·ago di·sr~-··· 
garde.~~ the license will be suspended for fifteen .days, ·_with. 
remission of five days for the plea entered, leaving a n~.t -
suspension of ten days. Re McCoy, Bulle~in 1817,.- Item. 6. 

Accordingly, it is; on this 12th day.of ·November.,- t968, . 

. ORDERED that Plenary Retail.Consumption License C-29, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 

. the City of Orange to Frank V~ Dangler & William Barraro, t/a 

. Willie's Italian Cuisine 1 for p~emises 535 Central Avenuet 
.Orange, be and the same is hereby suspended far< ten (10) days, 
commencing at 2:00 aem. Mondayt November 18, 1968, and 
terminating at 2:00 a.mo.1 Thursaay, November 28, 1968. 

·; ··,. 
). 

'JOSEPH M. KEEGAN 
DIRECTOR 

; . 

. - /-

' . .. ' 

'- '= .. 

·· .. ' . 

1 ... 
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11. ·DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRUiiY. 
LABELED - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.·. 

In the Hatter, of Disciplinary 
Proceedings a&ainst 

CHINA C~LET, INCe 
208 Piermont Road 
Closter, New Jersey 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail ConsUi~ption 
License C-3 issued by the Borough 
Cou.pc~l of the Borough of Closter 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -) 

COHCL'USIONS 
·and 

ORDER 

Alfred D. Schiaffo, Esq., Attorney for Licensee 
Walter H. Cleaver, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Contro·l 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads llQ.U vult to a charge alleging that on 
July 26, 1968, it possessed alcoholic beverages· in six bottles· 
bearing labels which did not truly describe their contents, in 
violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20. · .... 

Absent prior record, the license will be susp~nded· 
for twenty-five days, with remission of five days for· the 
plea enteredl. leaving a net suspension of twenty d~., Re Dora 1 S· · 

Bar, Inco, Hulletin 1812, Item 14. . 

Accordingly, it is, on this 12th day of Nov~mber, 1968, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-3., 
issued by the Borough Council of the Borough of Closter to :. · 
China Chalet, Inc. for premises 208 Piermont Road 1 Closter,· 
be and the same is hereby suspended for twenty (20) days, . 
commencing at. 2:00 a.m. Tuesday, November 19, 1968, and termina­
ting at 2:00 aem~ Monday, December 9, 1968. 

. ............ _ ........ __ ~~ ...... ..,;;._ 

.- ,. '.,_,,, ... ·. 

. . ~/'!':-bu.·~:· 
,..()"_ sapl\ M. Ke\;g"l;·.· ..... · .. · _ 
.;. . . · ·Director . · ·. · , ·· 

. . . . . . .. . ; .. 
. . 

New Jersey State Libr~ry · · 


